Features and Benefits
• Oversized high temperature limit switch
with full length capillary sensor tube
• Durable steel sheathed element with
a limited lifetime warranty
• Easy installation with pre-punched case
at 1” intervals
• Rugged steel construction

S
Wt./Lbs
Model No. Code
2 F 500 1 W
Length: 2 = 24” or 30”
3 = 36”, 4 = 48”
5 = 60”, 6 = 72”
8 = 96”
F-Series Electric Baseboard
Wattage: 350 = 350 watts
500 = 500 watts
750 = 750 watts
1000 = 1000 watts
1250 = 1250 watts
1500 = 1500 watts
2000 = 2000 watts
2500 = 2500 watts
Voltage: 1 = 120
Standard = 240/208
8 = 208
Color: W = White,
A = Almond
AMPSWATTS
White Part# Almond Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 120V 240V 208V 120V
027418 05530 9 027418 05520 0 2F500-1 30" Baseboard 500 4.17 6
027418 05532 3 027418 05522 4 3F750-1 36" Baseboard 750 6.25 7
027418 05534 7 027418 05524 8 4F1000-1 48" Baseboard 1000 8.33 9
027418 05536 1 027418 05526 2 6F1500-1 72" Baseboard 1500 12.5 12
027418 09949 5 027418 06501 8 2F350 24" Baseboard 350 262 1.46 1.26 5
027418 09950 1 027418 06502 5 2F500 30" Baseboard 500 375 2.08 1.8 6
027418 09952 5 027418 06508 7 3F750 36" Baseboard 750 563 3.13 2.71 7
027418 09954 9 027418 06509 4 4F1000 48" Baseboard 1000 750 4.17 3.61 9
027418 09955 6 027418 06510 0 5F1250 60" Baseboard 1250 937 5.21 4.5 10
027418 09956 3 027418 06511 7 6F1500 72" Baseboard 1500 1125 6.25 5.41 12
027418 09958 7 027418 06513 1 8F2000 96" Baseboard 2000 1500 8.33 7.21 16
027418 03360 4 027418 03358 1 8F2500 96" Baseboard 2500 1875 10.41 9.01 18
027418 11924 7 027418 11918 6 2F500-8 30" Baseboard 500 2.4 6
027418 11934 6 027418 11938 4 3F750-8 36" Baseboard 750 3.61 7
027418 11944 5 027418 11948 3 4F1000-8 48" Baseboard 1000 4.81 9
027418 11954 4 027418 11958 2 5F1250-8 60" Baseboard 1250 6.01 10
027418 11964 3 027418 11968 1 6F1500-8 72" Baseboard 1500 7.21 12
027418 11984 1 027418 11988 9 8F2000-8 96" Baseboard 2000 9.62 16
027418 10924 8 027418 11990 2 8F2500-8 96" Baseboard 2500 12.02 18
White Part# Almond Part# Model# Description
027418 03400 7 027418 03405 2 SBFT2 Smart-BaseTM Thermostat Kit Retail Pack DP 12.6 amp .75
027418 08732 4 027418 03366 6 BTF1 Thermostat Kit Retail Pack Single Pole, 22 amp .63
027418 08734 8 027418 03365 9 BTF2 Thermostat Kit Retail Pack Double Pole, 22 amp .63
027418 14915 2 027418 14910 7 BTF1 Thermostat Kit Boxed Single Pole, 22 amp .44
027418 14925 1 027418 14920 6 BTF2 Thermostat Kit Boxed Double Pole, 22 amp 1
027418 14932 9 027418 14930 5 BTF1TP Thermostat Kit Single Pole Tamper Proof, 22 amp .44
027418 14942 8 027418 14940 4 BTF2TP Thermostat Kit Double Pole Tamper Proof, 22 amp 1
027418 06795 1 027418 06794 4 UPT Pump House Thermostat Kit (38º to 98º) 1
027418 14902 2 027418 14900 8 BRF12 Receptacle Plate .38
027418 14963 3 027418 14960 2 LTF240 240V Load Transfer Plate 1
027418 14971 8 027418 14970 1 BLF1 Corner Connector .44
027418 11030 5 MTX Mounting Tool 1
UPC Code UPC Code
BRF12W LTF240A BLF1W BTF2A
S-
F-
12
07
SBFT2W
(Smart-Base™)
Accessories:
Choose the Smart-Base™ electronic, programmable thermostat,
designed specifically for Cadet “F” Series electric baseboards (208-
240 volt only), for precise temperature control and increased energy
savings. A single pole (BTF1) or double pole (BTF2) bimetal thermostat